92
TR
AN
SD
UCER
S/
S
EN
SO
R
S
Flexcore Split Core CT
• Seven Opening Sizes
• 1 or 5 Amp Secondaries
• 0.333V or 1.0V Secondaries
• Indoor or Outdoor Use
Flexible split-core opens with a
twisting motion. Silicone rubber
encapsulation protects against
moisture, dirt, oil and corona.
Remains flexible from -45°
to +200°C.
Insulation Level: 0.6kV, BIL 10kV Full Wave
Frequency: 50-400Hz
Thermal factor: 1.25 at 30°C, 1.0 at 55°C
Accuracy:
200:5 thru 300:5 4%
400:5 thru 500:5 3%
600:5 thru 800:5 2%
1000:5 thru 6000:5 1%
Leads: 12 feet long with spade connectors,
Black wire = X1, White wire = X2
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: FC-1000/5-8
A Model
FC Split core CT
FCL UL Listed (Indoor use only) File E186575
B Ratio
See chart for available sizes
C Inside Diameter (inches)
4, 6, 8, 11, 18, R, R411
(R= 2-3/4 x 6-5/8, R411= 4 x 11)
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
AVAILABLE SIZES
Ratio 4" 6" 8" 11" 18" R R411 Burden
200/5 X – – – – – – 2VA
250/5 X – – – – – – 2VA
300/5 X X – – – – – 2VA
400/5 X X – – – X – 2VA
500/5 X X – – – X – 3VA
600/5 X X – – – X – 5VA
800/5 X X – – – X – 5VA
1000/5 X X X – – X – 5VA
1200/5 X X X – – X – 5VA
1500/5 X X X X – X X 15VA
1600/5 X X X X – X X 15VA
2000/5 X X X X X X X 25VA
2400/5 – X X X X X X 30VA
2500/5 – X X X X X X 35VA
3000/5 – X X X X X X 45VA
3500/5 – X X X X X X 45VA
4000/5 – X X X X X X 45VA
5000/5 – X X X X X X 45VA
6000/5 – X X X X X X 45VA
FC �
A – B – C
Weschler
AC Voltage Transformers
Order Code Voltage Rating (line to line) Turns Ratio
460-069 69.3:120 0.58:1
460-120 120:120 1:1
460-208 208:120 1.73:1
460-240 240:120 2:1
460-288 288:120 2.4:1
460-300 300:120 2.5:1
460-480 480:120 4:1
460-600 600:120 5:1
460-380 380:120 3.15:1 for 50 Hz
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Code Voltage Rating (line to line) Turns Ratio
467-069 69.3:120 0.58:1
467-120 120:120 1:1
467-208 208:120 1.73:1
467-240 240:120 2:1
467-288 288:120 2.4:1
467-300 300:120 2.5:1
467-480 480:120 4:1
467-600 600:120 5:1
467-380 380:120 3.17:1 for 50 Hz
467
�
• 600V Insulation Level,
10kV BIL
• ±1% Accuracy Class up
to 5VA Burden
• 40VA at 30°C, 27VA
at 55°C
• 60Hz
• 600V Insulation Level,
10kV BIL
• Accuracy Class
0.6W, 1.2x at 60Hz
• 150VA at 30°C,
100VA at 55°C
• 60Hz
460
�